
STATE BUILDING COMMISSION MEMBERS         5/2025 
 

CHAIR:   Governor Tony Evers  266-1212   
    Room 115 East, State Capitol   
 
    VICE CHAIR: Representative Rob Swearingen  
 
 CITIZEN MEMBER: 
              Ms. Sondy Pope 
 Member of both subcommittees  
   

ADMINISTRATIVE AFFAIRS SUBCOMMITTEE 
 CHAIR: Sen. Brad Pfaff [D] (608) 266-5490 
  Room 22 South, State Capitol 
  PO Box 7882, Madison, WI 53707 
  Sen.Pfaff@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
  Sen. André Jacque [R] (608) 266-3512  
  Room 7 South, State Capitol 
  PO Box 7882, Madison, WI 53707 
  Sen.Jacque@legis.wisconsin.gov  
 
  Sen. Mary Felzkowski [R] (608) 266-2509 
  Room 415 South, State Capitol 
  PO Box 7882, Madison, WI 53707 
  Sen.Felzkowski@legis.wisconsin.gov   
 
 HIGHER EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE 
 CHAIR: Rep. Jill Billings [D] 237-9195 
  Room 118 North, State Capitol 
  PO Box 8952, Madison, WI 53708 
  Rep.Billings@legis.wisconsin.gov  
 
  Rep. Rob Swearingen [R] (608) 237-9134 
 Room 123 West, State Capitol   
 PO Box 8953, Madison, WI 53708 
 Rep.Swearingen@legis.wisconsin.gov   
  
  Rep. Robert Wittke [R] (608) 237-9162   
  Room 18 West, State Capitol   
 PO Box 8953, Madison, WI 53708 
 Rep.Wittke@legis.wisconsin.gov  
 
 STAFF: Naomi De Mers (Secretary/DFD Administrator) naomi.demers@wisconsin.gov  (608) 266-2646 
  RJ Binau (DFD Deputy Administrator) rj.binau@wisconsin.gov    (608) 267-6927 
  Joshua Bernardini (BCBCA Director) joshua.bernardini@wisconsin.gov    (608) 266-8874 
  Aaron Heintz (Capital Finance) aaron.heintz@wisconsin.gov     (608) 267-1836 
  Kevin Trinastic (Ranking Architect) kevin.trinastic@wisconsn.gov    (608) 261-8368 
  Jillian Vessely (Recording Secretary) jillian.vessely@wisconsin.gov    (608) 261-0602
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